FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDAT P/	08-16-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket Number: 2003946-0080					
To the Honorable Commissioner of		102814094	CEPNOE-RECORDS					
Name of conveying party(ies) Yuji YAMAMOTO Tatsuo WATANABE Masayuki OKADA Akihiko TSURUOKA Additional name(s) of convey	8·12·09	2. Name and address of receive Eisai Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving particles [3] PM 2: 5] Eisai Co., Ltd. 6-10 Koishikawa 4-chome Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 112-8088					
☐ Yes 図No								
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment	☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
Other								
Execution Date: July 6, 2004; July 2004	6, 2004; July 7, 2004; July	5, Additional name(s) & address(es)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):							
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/797,903		B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Ye	es 🗵 No							
5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Lyon	·		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Choate, Hal	il & Stewart	☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account					
Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street		8. Deposit account number: 03 (Attach duplicate copy of thi	3-1721 s page if paying by deposit account)					
City: Boston State: M	IA ZIP: 02109							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	d belief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Charles E. Lyon Agent for Applicant S Limited Recognition under 37 CFI Name of Person Signing	ignature R 10.9(6)	August (1, 2004 Date	_					
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and de	ocument: 4						
/	Mail Sto	recorded with required cover sheet information p Assignment Recordation Services, tents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1						
8/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000059 1079 1 FC:8021	7903 40.00 0							

3731645_1.DOC

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Yuji YAMAMOTO, of Tsukuba-shi, Japan; Tatsuo WATANABE of Inzai-shi, Japan; Masayuki OKADA of Tsukuba-shi, Japan, and Akihiko TSURUOKA of Tsukuba-shi, Japan, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Eisai Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 6-10, Koishikawa 4-Chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the provisional application for United States Letters Patent entitled "c-Kit kinase inhibitor" filed March 10, 2004 having U.S. Serial No. 10/797,903, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N: 10/797,903 3708805_1.DOC Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 2003946-0080

Client Reference No.: FP04-0096-00US-XX

_		•		lat_Ibaraki,
Japan	this	6	day of _	July , 2004.
·				Juji Jamamoto James Yuji YAMAMOTO
Witness: Name:	Kainta			Date: Tuly 7, 2004
Witness: <u>Hanafu Utj.</u> Name:	Lya			Date:
INI WITNESS WHERE				
				lat <u>Chiba</u> , 2004.
				July, 2004. Jatsuo Watanabe

U.S.S.N: 10/797,903 3708805_1.DOC Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 2003946-0080 Client Reference No.: FP04-0096-00US-XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eto set my han	d and seal at	[BARAKI	JAPAN,
t	his	_day of	July	_, 2004
	,	<u> </u>	March Masayul	Kade
Witness:			oate:	
Name: Tsutomu KAWATA	4	_	July 7	2004
Witness: Name: Manabu MATSUNAGA	<u> </u>		Pate: July 7	7, 2004
in witness whereof, I here Japan t			Ibara July	
		_	Okihik Jame: Akihiko	o Tsurnoka TSURUOKA
Witness: Tudan Xacad Name: Tsutomu KAWATA		D	Pate: Tuly 7	,2004
Witness: Manage Marsunaga Name: Manabu MATSUNAGA	79	_ _	Pate: July,	7,2007

U.S.S.N: 10/797,903 3708805_1.DOC Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 2003946-0080 Client Reference No.: FP04-0096-00US-XX

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Charles Lyon is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Charles Lyon ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Charles Lyon's employment with the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Charles Lyon ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: December 1, 2004

RECORDED: 08/13/2004

Harry I. Mbatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline